From: Council

To: Barbara Brenner; Barry Buchanan; Carol Frazey; Rud Browne; Satpal Sidhu; Todd Donovan; Tyler Byrd
Cc: Matt Aamot; Mark Personius; Becky Boxx; Ashley Ubil

Subject: FW: Moratorium on fossil fuels

Date: Monday, January 28, 2019 8:13:16 AM

From: Glen Alexander [mailto:glal1952@gmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, January 26, 2019 11:22 AM

To: Council

Subject: Moratorium on fossil fuels

Whatcom County Council:
Please extend the temporary moratorium on fossil fuel transport.

I have lived in Whatcom County since 1972 and dedicated my career to protecting the Salish
Sea. | was a gill netter, school teacher, scientist and now recently retired from Padilla Bay
National Estuarine Research Reserve.

| beg you, please do everything you can to protect our water, beaches, salmon and Orcas for
the sake of our grandchildren and generations to come.

Glen "Alex" Alexander
869 Reveille
Bellingham


mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=1645D11BC8604413901B3EF5298AABB7-COUNCIL
mailto:BBrenner@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:BBuchana@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:CFrazey@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:RBrowne@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:SSidhu@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:TDonovan@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:TByrd@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:MAamot@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:MPersoni@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:RBoxx@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:AUbil@co.whatcom.wa.us

